
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12180 11776 11560 11354 11134 10980 10816 10681 10612 10507 10457 10543 10611 10774 10711 10795 11280 12335 13083 13577 13957 14350 14705 14813 311,474
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 774

JMJGU1 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 680 676 669 666 672 676 686 682 688 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 16,486
JMJGU3 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 680 676 669 666 672 676 686 682 688 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,486
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 6,721
PKLGU4 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 251 250 250 6,001
PKLGU5 440 441 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 441 440 441 10,562
PKLGU6 105 106 105 120 146 150 150 150 157 157 157 157 186 221 242 266 290 290 315 345 370 411 430 461 8,264
TBINU1 699 700 699 699 699 699 689 680 676 669 666 672 676 686 682 688 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 16,675
TBINU3 699 700 699 699 699 699 689 680 676 669 666 672 676 686 682 688 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 16,675
JMAHU1 699 700 699 699 699 699 689 680 676 669 666 672 676 686 682 688 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 16,675
JMAHU2 699 700 699 699 699 699 689 680 676 669 666 672 676 686 682 688 500 500 500 500 500 501 500 501 13,491
PKLGU1(mfo 279 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 279 280 6698
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 134 135 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,309
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 134 135 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,309
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 118 123 117 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 101 104 106 115 119 121 123 123 123 2,699
PAKABK1B 118 123 117 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 101 104 106 115 118 121 123 123 123 2,698
PAKABK3A 118 130 118 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 101 104 106 115 119 121 130 130 130 2,717
PAKABK3B 118 129 117 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 101 104 106 115 119 121 129 129 129 2,714
PAKABK4A 124 125 124 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 105 106 109 120 125 125 125 125 125 2,813
PAKABK4B 124 125 124 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 105 106 109 120 125 125 125 125 125 2,813
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 342 315 343 329 320 309 346 355 359 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,529
PGPSBK3B(D 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 130 130 130 130 130 2783
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 192 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 131 135 167 138 149 174 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,560
SGRIGT13 210 217 209 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 172 217 217 217 217 217 4,222
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 344 315 345 331 320 308 347 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,433
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 344 314 345 330 320 308 347 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,309
TJGSBK2A(D 346 346 346 346 327 301 328 317 306 294 330 338 341 346 343 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 8186.5
TJGSBK2B(D 348 348 348 348 327 301 328 317 306 294 330 338 342 348 344 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8225.5
YPKA 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 14,112
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 339 281 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 342 350 350 350 350 350 350 6,508
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 3,558
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
MPSSGT2 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 121 157 161 161 161 2,516
SGRIGT12(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 206 206 206 206 206 3252.5
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 170 217 217 217 217 217 2,943
PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,277
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,277
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 170 217 217 217 217 217 2,805
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 217 217 217 217 217 2,759
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 520
PDPSGT1(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 913
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 287
PDPSGT2(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 842.5
PDPSGT4(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 807.5
PTEKGT1A(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 95 70 75 834.5
PTEKGT1B(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 95 70 75 575
PTEKGT2B(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 95 70 75 575
SRDGGT5(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 124 128 568.5
SRDGGT3(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 124 501
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,484
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 801
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 779
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 779
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1343 1312 1367 1588 1066 1224 1038 1173 1249 1354 1185 1099 1060 932 1016 956 1069 1092 904 942 977 936 941 915 25,059

TOTAL GEN 12094 11690 11474 11268 11048 10894 10730 10595 10526 10421 10371 10457 10525 10688 10625 10709 11194 12249 12997 13491 13871 14264 14619 14727 309,452
*** PAKA BLK 3 - TAAC Test

28-Nov-12
Wednesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14647 14405 14291 14559 14849 15053 15034 15005 15002 14926 14623 14154 13733 13560 13835 14246 14142 14064 13845 13607 13243 13130 12825 12578 311,474
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 774

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,486
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,486
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,721
PKLGU4 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 251 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 6,001
PKLGU5 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 441 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 10,562
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 8,264
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,675
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,675
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,675
JMAHU2 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 13,491
PKLGU1(mfo 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6698
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,309
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,309
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 118 118 117 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 121 117 115 114 116 123 120 117 118 116 114 113 107 106 2,699
PAKABK1B 118 118 117 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 121 117 115 114 116 123 120 117 118 116 114 113 107 106 2,698
PAKABK3A 118 118 117 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 121 117 115 114 116 130 121 117 118 116 114 113 107 106 2,717
PAKABK3B 118 118 117 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 121 117 115 114 116 129 121 117 118 116 114 113 107 106 2,714
PAKABK4A 125 124 122 123 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 122 120 118 122 125 125 123 124 121 118 117 110 109 2,813
PAKABK4B 125 124 122 123 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 122 120 118 122 125 125 123 124 121 118 117 110 109 2,813
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,529
PGPSBK3B(D 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 125 108 130 130 130 130 130 130 109 100 95 95 2783
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 194 4,560
SGRIGT13 216 211 194 199 217 215 216 216 214 216 217 193 168 148 184 217 217 202 213 181 150 136 130 130 4,222
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,433
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,309
TJGSBK2A(D 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 8186.5
TJGSBK2B(D 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8225.5
YPKA 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 14,112
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 342 6,508
KLPPGT15 81 131 131 151 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,558
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,516
SGRIGT12(DF 206 206 200 200 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 200 200 200 200 206 206 203 206 200 200 200 200 200 3252.5
SGRIGT22 217 212 194 199 217 216 216 217 216 216 217 193 165 125 184 217 217 203 215 182 130 102 90 90 2,943
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,348
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 194 3,277
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 194 3,277
SGRIGT11 216 211 194 199 217 216 216 216 216 216 217 193 163 124 184 217 217 203 215 182 130 102 0 0 2,805
SGRIGT23 216 211 194 199 217 216 216 216 216 216 217 193 163 124 184 217 217 203 214 182 130 102 0 0 2,759
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 520
PDPSGT1(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 76 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 913
KLPPGT12 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 287
PDPSGT2(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 842.5
PDPSGT4(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 807.5
PTEKGT1A(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 99 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 834.5
PTEKGT1B(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
PTEKGT2B(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
SRDGGT5(DF 76 76 73 74 77 76 76 76 76 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 568.5
SRDGGT3(DF 76 76 73 73 76 76 76 76 76 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 501
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 79 70 90 88 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,484
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 79 70 90 87 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 77 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 60 48 50 50 53 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 801
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 47 50 50 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 135 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 779
PGAU 4 135 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 779
SYPS 1 100 100 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 5 150 150 150 16 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 920 915 1026 1078 940 936 955 984 987 979 1014 999 954 1127 1008 931 939 930 931 910 951 1064 935 966 25,059

TOTAL GEN 14567 14325 14211 14479 14769 14973 14954 14925 14922 14846 14543 14074 13653 13480 13749 14160 14056 13978 13759 13521 13157 13044 12739 12492 309,452
*** PAKA BLK 3 - TAAC Test




